

05-09-2003



RTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form **PTO-1594** RECORDATI (Rev. 10/02) tent and Trademark Office TRADE 102443982 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) V V To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ben F. Medley & Company, Kentucky Distillers, Inc. Name: ABC Liquors, Inc. Internal Address:\_\_ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 8989 South Orange Avenue General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Orlando State: FL Zip: 328 Corporation-State 上 > Other Individual(s) citizenship\_\_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership \_ Corporation-State\_Florida Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Other Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment -12/30/97 representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: 5/1/03 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) \_\_1265238 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes 🗸 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: Ava K. Doppelt, Esquire 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_40.00 Internal Address: Allen, Dyer Doppelt, Milbrath Enclosed & Gilchrist, P.A. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 255 South Orange Avenue 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Suite 1401 010484 City:\_Orlando State: FL Zip: 32801 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Ava K. Doppelt Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

+5/08/E)03 ECOOPER 00000105 1265238

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

€1 FC:€521

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002728 FRAME: 0817

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

)PR/ASSIGNMEN	ТЪ	57	75703	4:22 PAGE :	3/5	RightFA			
			T	RADEMARK ASSI	GNMEN	T		THE RESERVE TO SERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	
ectronic Version v1.1 Tylesheet Version v1.1				05/03/2003 90000198					
		<u>.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>		acopad la	0				
SUBMISSION TYPE:				NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			N	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA								
Name				Formerly Execution Date			Entity Type		
Ben F. Medley & Company,				12/30/1997			CORPORATION: KENTUCKY		
Kentucky Distillers, Inc.									
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA						200		
Name:	ABC Liquors, Inc.								
Street Address:	8989	8989 South Orange Avenue							
City:	Orla	Orlando							
State/Country:	FLOF	FLORIDA							
Postal Code:	3282	2824							
Entity Type:	COR	CORPORATION: FLORIDA							
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Tota	ıl: 1			And the second s			)	
Property Type				Number					
Registration Number: 12652		126523	238						
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR					
	_,,,,,								
Fax Number:		(407)841							
<del>-</del>				hen the fax attempt	is unsuc	cessful.			
Phone: Email:		407 841-2330 adoppelt@addmg.com							
Correspondent Name:		Ava K. Doppeit							
Address Line 1:		255 South Orange Avenue							
Address Line 2:		Suite 1401							
Address Line 4:			Orlando, FLORIDA 32801						
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NO 1845	2 <b>CD</b> ·	20	1219			<del>y.,</del>		

Beverley Deacon

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002728 FRAME: 0818**  )PR/ASSIGNMENTS 5/5/03 4:22 PAGE 4/5 RightFAX

Total Attachments: 1 source=medley-abc.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002728 FRAME: 0819

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Trademark Registration:

Owner/Registrant:

Ben F. Medley & Company, Kentucky Distillers, Inc.

Registration No.:

1,265,238

Mark:

**OMEGA** 

Registration Date:

January 24, 1984

## NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Ben F. Medley & Company, Kentucky Distillers, Inc., a Kentucky corporation, whose address was P. O. Box 67, Stanley, Kentucky 42375, was the owner of U. S. Trademark Registration 1,265,238 for the mark OMEGA, (hereinafter the Trademark), and

WHEREAS Ben F. Medley & Company, Kentucky Distillers, Inc. on December 30, 1997. did assign all right, title and interest in the Trademark to ABC Liquors, Inc., a Florida corporation, with its principal place of business at 8989 South Orange Avenue, Orlando, Florida 32824.

NOW, THEREFORE, Ben F. Medley & Company, Kentucky Distillers, Inc., for good and valuable consideration, does hereby confirm and ratify said assignment nunc pro tunc as of December 30, 1997, to ABC Liquors, Inc., of all right, title and interest it has in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Ben F. Medley & Company, Kentucky Distillers, Inc.

RECORDED: 05/05/2003 REEL: 002728 FRAME: 0820